# SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

### COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Communications & Public Information Office



www.sb-court.org | courts-pio@sb-court.org

Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer

### **NEWS RELEASE**

RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2024

# SBSC HOSTS JUDICIAL OUTREACH & MENTORSHIP PANEL

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— The San Bernardino Superior Court is proud to announce a unique opportunity for individuals interested in pursuing a judicial career. On September 30th, the court will host a Judicial Outreach & Mentorship Panel at the San Bernardino Justice Center. This panel aims to provide insights and guidance for those considering a future on the bench.

The event will be held in the Jury Assembly Room at 247 W. 3rd Street, San Bernardino, from 4:30 PM to 5:30 PM. It will feature judicial leaders and officials who will share their experiences and offer advice to attendees. The panelists include:

- Luis Cespedes, Governor's Judicial Appointments Secretary
- Hon. Lisa M. Rogan, Presiding Judge of the San Bernardino Superior Court
- Hon. Judith Clark, Presiding Judge of the Riverside Superior Court

This is an excellent opportunity for aspiring judges and legal professionals to gain valuable insight into the judicial appointment process and the journey toward a career in the judiciary.

Please RSVP for the event at <a href="https://bit.ly/3XkP1nt">https://bit.ly/3XkP1nt</a>.

For media inquiries, contact the Communications and Public Information Office via <u>courts-pio@sb-court.org</u>.

# INTERESTED IN A LUDICIAL CAREER?

JOIN US FOR THE

# JUDICIAL OUTREACH & MENTORSHIP PANEL



SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER JURY ASSEMBLY ROOM 247 w. 3RD ST. 92415 September 30th 4:30PM-5:30 PM

## FEATURED PANEL:

Governor's Judicial Appointments Secretary Luis Céspedes

Riverside Superior Court Presiding Judge Hon. Judith Clark

San Bernardino Superior Court Presiding Judge Hon. Lisa M. Rogan

